Purchase Marshall University Ol‘del‘ #
Office of Purchasin
Change Request uj \QE One John Marshall Dr%ve MUZ20ATHINS
AL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
24 MD 07/26/23 Various 7/31/2019 MU20ATHINS
Document Document Action

[T Requisition (Cancellation only)
™ Regular Purchase Order
[ Contract Purchase Order

[T Cancellation
[V Increase/Decrease
[T Unused Balance

[T Error in Total Amount
[T Change of Account

[T Change of Vendor Name/Address

[ Open End Contract Purchase [ F reight [ Other
[T Agreement [* Renewal
[T Extension Error
Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code 96-1623293 BOG Unit Name & Address
McGriff Insurance Services Inc lc\)/lfathhaHfgniVﬁrSi.ty
3605 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 201 1ce of Furchasing -
Raleigh, NC 27612 One John Marshall Drive
’ Huntington, WV 25755-4100
Ph# 864-380-9583 Fax Gail.Grav(@ Mg FEIN#56-1623293

Item# | Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price
Change Order # 4
To renew contract MU20ATHINS all in accordance with the
terms, conditions, and specifications contained in the
original contract, all authorized change orders, and the
information provided on Page 2.
Intercollegiate Athletic Accident Insurance
Effective Date(s): August 1, 2023 to July 31, 2024
Renewal #4 of 4
No renewals remaining
Vendor Contact: Gail Gray: Gail.Gray@McGriff.com
Reason for Change: Contract Renewal and increase Previous Total $ Open-End
Increase $
Decrease $
New Total $ Open-End
Approved: m //)JL MDIS ] )\/( D 7/27/23
Authorized Sigy{yure o Date
N/A
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79




MARSHALL
UNIVERSITY,

www.marshall.,edu
Office of Purchasing
Renewal Letter
07/18/23

McGriff Insurance Service, Inc
47 Airpark Court
Greenville, SC 29607

Re: Contract Renewal for MU20ATHINS

Hello,

The above-referenced contract expires on July 31, 2023. There is a provision for renewal upon
written mutual agreement of the parties.

Please complete the section below if you agree to renew the contract effective 8/1/23 through
7/31/24 under the same terms and conditions as the original contract including all approved
change orders.

Please return the executed letter via email at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at delongl6@marshall.edu

Sincerely,
m@ﬂﬁb@ v
Misty DiSilvi

Contract Specialist

I agree to renew the contract referenced above for an additional one (1) year period under the
same terms and conditions as the original contract.

Yes No

X Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

Per the price increase noted on the attached Renewal.

j‘m E ,‘F{LW/Y 7/18/2023
U

Date

Signa

Developed by the Office of Purchasing 1 Created: 12/01/2020



® ® (GeoBlue, 933 First Avenue, King of Prussia, PA 19406 GeoBlue & @
¢ 1.855.682.7965 | 1.610.254.5300 | fax 1.610.482.9953 +'

GeoBlue Inbound International Policy Overview

Policy Dates: 08/01/2023 - 7/31/2024
Increase in net medical rates due to trend, adjusting for taxes and administrative costs: 25.00%

Rates:

Current Monthly Rates up to age 64 Renewal Monthly Rates up to age 64
Participant Only $ 166.95 Participant Only $ 208.69
Spouse $ 500.90 Spouse $ 626.10
Child $ 250.50 Child $ 313.15
Children $ 501.00 Children $ 626.30

GeoBlue requires written acceptance of the rates and the terms and conditions of the policy within the Acceptance Period, which is 60 days. If such signed acceptance is not
received within the Acceptance Period, the offer to renew shall be withdrawn. Also, should outstanding invoices for the current policy period be unpaid as of the renewal date,
coverage will be suspended until all account receivables have been cleared.

The coverage referenced herein shall be issued through certificates issued under a master policy of insurance (the “Master Policy”) issued by 4 Ever Life International Limited,
a Bermuda insurance company and an independent licensee of the Blue Cross Blue Shield Association. Coverage under the Master Policy is provided to the Global Citizens
Association (“GCA”), for the exclusive benefit of its members and their participants, on a surplus lines basis, under the laws of Washington, D.C. Membership in the GCA is a
necessary condition to the coverage referenced herein; your GCA Program fee identified above includes Insurance premium and all other charges. Additional information about
the GCA, expenses and other member benefits can be viewed on the GCA’s website - www.gcassociation.org.

As this is surplus lines coverage, the plan may not be required to comply with every state’s insurance regulations governing admitted insurers, including guarantee fund
requirements. The coverage is not qualifying health coverage (“Minimum Essential Coverage”) for purposes of satisfying the health coverage requirement of the Affordable Care
Act. If you are required by law to maintain Minimum Essential Coverage, you could owe additional federal tax.

The Organization named above accepts membership in the GCA and the Program fees outlined in this Proposal.

Accepted by:

Misty DiSilvio
Name

Contract Specialist Marshall University
Title Company Name

/W//zfx{/ﬂ)/g v

Si'gnatur;

Contact Information Update

This is the contact information we currently have on file for your organization. Please indicate any updates
and return this form to your Account Manager.

Main Contact: Sean Tuttle
P: +1.304.696.6383

E: s.tuttle@marshall.edu

Billing/Finance Contact: Gail Gray
P: +1.864-672-1345
E: gail.gray@mcgriff.com

@ @ GeoBlueis the trade name of Worldwide Insurance Services, LLC (Worldwide Services Insurance Agency, LLC in California and New. York), an independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield
Association. GeoBlue is the administrator of coverage provided under insurance policies issued in the District of Columbia by 4 Ever Life International Limited, Bermuda, an independent licensee of the.
Blue Cross Blue Shield Association. This coverage is offered to the members of the Global Citizens Association, Washington, D.C.



2023/2024 Accident Renewal

Intercollegiate Athletic Accident (ICS)
Catastrophic Accident (CAT)

McGriff Insurance Services, LLC
Dan Nunner y | 47 Airpark Court | Greenville, SC 29607 | McGriff.com



Intercollegiate Athletic
Accident Proposal (ICS)

Sport Census/Eligibility
Benefit Summary
Premium History
Claims Analysis

\‘/‘ MCGrift



2023/2024 Marshall University

ICS ATHLETIC ACCIDENT CENSUS & ELIGIBILITY

The plan covers all eligible applicants (defined in the Schedule of Benefits) for bodily injury sustained during an
athletic event or other activity with is authorized by, organized by, or directly supervised by an official
representative of the Applicant, including practices, games, off-season conditioning, and related covered

travel.

SPORT MEN WOMEN Write “NEW" for NEW SPORT in 2023/2024
Baseball 40
Basketball 14 16
Cheerleading 5 15
Cross Country 15 21
Dance / Mascot 2 20
Football 128
Golf 9 8
Soccer 28 33
Softball 22
Swimming & Diving 32
Tennis 11
Track & Field (Indoor & Outdoor) 25 29 Men's Indoor/Outdoor New - Spring 2023
Volleyball 19
Student
Managers/Trainers/Coaches 62 27

TOTALS = 328 253

The addition or deletion of an entire sport category may affect premium cost!
Number changes need not be reported.

ELIGIBILITY: All enrolled student athletes, cheerleaders, dance team, student managers, student trainers,
and student coaches of the Policyholder.

COVERAGE: Coverage for the insured includes any type for accident or injury sustained while
participating in scheduled intercollegiate athletic events, practices, or games.

TYPE: Claims will be paid EXCESS of all other insurance for eligible injuries incurred during the
policy period of the related expenses incurred within the benefit period.

CARRIER: AlIG
CLAIM ADMINISTRATOR:  Bob McCloskey Insurance & BMI Benefits, LLC. (BMI)



2023/2024 Marshall University

ICS ATHLETIC ACCIDENT BENEFIT SUMMARY

Schedule of Benefits
Intercollegiate Sports Accident Insurance

Covered Persons & Activities
Coverage for all student-athletes, student-coaches, and student-managers of the Policyholder, while
patticipating in organized and supetvised play and practice for an Intercollegiate team of which he/she is a
registered member, including supervised travel to and from such play and practice. Coverage includes
Guess/Rectruits and Prospective Student-Athletes. Coverage includes participants of the Cheetleading and

Dance/Drill Teams as well as the Mascot as listed on the RFP Census.

Plan Maximum (Accident Medical Expense — AME) $90,000 per injury Maximum

Deductible $0 Deductible per Injury

Coinsurance 100% after the deductible, Full Excess

Benefit Period 104 weeks from the date of the covered accident

First Medical Treatment (includes treatment
provided by Student Health Services or an
Athletic Trainer)

Within 180 days of the injury to trigger the claim
to be eligible under this policy

Accidental Death and Dismemberment (AD&D)

$25,000

AD&D Aggregate Limit of Indemnity

$5,000,000

Accidental Dental Benefit

Same as Medical Maximum

Expanded Medical Coverage, Recurring Injuries

Yes, Included

HMO/PPO Denial Coverage

Yes, Included

Pre-existing Condition Coverage

Yes, Included

Cardiovascular accident, heat exhaustion, stroke or
other traumatic events caused by exertion (H&C
Benefit)

Yes, Included

Outpatient Physical Therapy

Yes, Included

Durable Medical Equipment

Yes, Included

Prescription Drug Benefit

Yes, Included

Off Season Conditioning

Yes; if school sponsored and supervised

Air/Ground Ambulance Benefit

Yes, Included. Air ambulance must be medically
necessary

Guest/Recruit Benefit

Yes, included for Division I Universities

Approved Experimental Treatments

Yes, when approved by the University and BMI

NOTE: The information contained in this proposal is only an outline of the benefits offered. It is NOT a complete explanation of the
policy provisions or specifics of the policy benefits. To review a complete description of the program coverage, exclusions, and
benefits, please contact us for a specimen copy of the policy.



2023/2024 Marshall University

ICS ATHLETIC ACCIDENT PREMIUM & CLAIMS ANALYSIS

AR

()2 4

CARRIER/TPA |  CATLIN/BMI AIG/BMI AIG/BMI AIG/BMI AIG/BMI
Aggregate Decd JEN S 540,000 | S 565,000 | $ 725,000 | S 825,000 | S 900,000
op Lo S 62,600 | S 62,610 | S 69,471 | S 73,000 | S 73,000
& Ad S 46,000 | S 46,000 | S 46,000 | S 46,000 | S 48,000
OTA S 648,600 | $ 673,610 | $ 840,471 | $ 944,000 | $ 1,021,000
- 0
A D U D20 D20 U U U U U
i 020 $267,683.84
/ 0 $540,000.00 | $243,053.67
i 0 $540,000.00 $564,218.00 | $251,284.59
i 0 $538,447.25 $563,546.14 | $517,870.53 $435,406.30
Je oD LO Palc
4/1/20 $183,747.86
/ 0 $241,694.54 $257,879.85 $0.00
i 0 $254,219.31 $298,995.97 $0.00 $0.00
U U
AR D19 D20 D20 U U 0 U 0
Aggregate Deductible $540,000 $565,000 $725,000 $825,000
Funding - 9/25/19 S 270,000
Funding - 4/29/20 S 150,000
Funding - 6/10/20 S 50,000
Funding - 6/18/20 S 50,000
Funding - 11/5/20 S 282,500
Funding - 12/23/20 S 20,000
Funding - 4/22/21 S 150,000
Funding - 7/14/21 S 132,500
Funding - 10/29/21 $362,500
Funding - 3/8/22 $100,000
Funding - 10/28/22 $412,500
Total Amount Funded: S 520,000 | S 585,000 | $ 462,500 | S 412,500

Claims Fund Balance as of 4/1/23:

$230,955.45




Catastrophic
Accident Plan

\‘/‘ MCGrift



2023/2024 Marshall University

CATASTROPHIC INSURANCE ANALYSIS
CONFIDENTIAL

CATASTROPHIC COVERED SPORTS

SPORT WOMEN MEN
Cheerleaders
Dance / Drill Team
Pom
Mascots
Band Members
Student Managers
Student Coaches
Student Trainers

XX | X|X|[X|X|[X[X
XXX [X[|X|[X|X|X

ELIGIBILITY Class 1: All enrolled members of the cheerleading and dance teams/groups, as well

as student managers, student trainers and coaches of the Policyholder.

Class 2: All visiting prospective student athletes participating in an organized
visitation arranged by the Policyholder.

COVERAGE (overage is in effect during school-sponsored events and activities, that are not
covered by the NCAA Catastrophic plan as NCAA sanctioned events.

CAT PREMIUM & LOSS HISTORY

McGriff McGriff
CURRENT RENEWAL
2019/2020 2020/2021 2021/2022 2022/2023 2023/2024

MOO/BMI US Fire/BMI US Fire/BMI US Fire/BMI US Fire/BMI
CAT $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600 $1,600
PREMIUM: ! ! ! ! !
LOSSES:
as of 4/1/23 $0 $0 SO SO N/A




CLAIMS ANALYSIS

\‘/‘ MCGrift
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Register: MARSHALL AMBOY BANK
From 01/01/1995 through 04/04/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

BMI BENEFITS, L.L.C.

4/4/2023 11:09 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
09/25/2019 Opening Bal Equity Account Openi... X 270,000.00  270,000.00
11/08/2019 1 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2103811 70.26 X 269,929.74
11/08/2019 2 272244227 MARSHALL AP 1,995.00 X 267,934.74
11/08/2019 3 27244227 MARSHALL AP 1,995.00 X 265,939.74
11/08/2019 4 550493376 MARSHALL AP 44550 X 265,494.24
11/08/2019 5 550564945A MARSHALL AP 3,446.70 X 262,047.54
11/08/2019 6 550675666A MARSHALL AP 1,072.01 X 260,975.53
11/14/2019 7 550675666A MARSHALL AP CP: 2108588 846.78 X 260,128.75
12/16/2019 8 264183569 MARSHALL AP CP: 2130339 66.95 X 260,061.80
12/16/2019 9 272244227 MARSHALL AP 4,415.00 X 255,646.80
12/16/2019 10 550493376 MARSHALL AP 1,956.15 X 253,690.65
12/16/2019 11 550564945A MARSHALL AP 5,079.65 X 248,611.00
12/16/2019 12 550675666A MARSHALL AP 5,433.36 X 243,177.64
12/16/2019 13 811039897 MARSHALL AP CP: 2130344 1,875.00 X 241,302.64
12/17/2019 14 251706508 MARSHALL AP 108.39 X 241,194.25
12/17/2019 15 272244227 MARSHALL AP 1,995.00 X 239,199.25
12/17/2019 16 550493376 MARSHALL AP 1,547.31 X 237,651.94
12/17/2019 17 550564945A MARSHALL AP 3.981.48 X 233,670.46
12/17/2019 18 550675666A MARSHALL AP 42,820.40 X 190,850.06
01/15/2020 19 550564945A MARSHALL AP 96.78 X 190,753.28
01/15/2020 20 550675666A MARSHALL AP 2,445.49 X 188,307.79
01/28/2020 21 251706508 MARSHALL AP 2,123.80 X 186,183.99
01/28/2020 22 271563468 MARSHALL AP 368.63 X 185.815.36
01/28/2020 23 550493376 MARSHALL AP 1,889.25 X 183.926.11
01/28/2020 24 550564945A MARSHALL AP 387.00 X 183,539.11
01/28/2020 25 550675666A MARSHALL AP 146,355.18 X 37,183.93
02/13/2020 26 251706508 MARSHALL AP 94227 X 36,241.66
02/13/2020 27 271563468 MARSHALL AP 40.16 X 36,201.50
02/13/2020 28 272244227 MARSHALL AP 1,995.00 X 34,206.50
02/13/2020 29 550493376 MARSHALL AP 1,252.96 X 32,953.54
02/13/2020 30 550564945A MARSHALL AP 6,511.05 X 26,442.49
02/13/2020 31 550675666A MARSHALL AP 1592730 X 10,515.19
02/13/2020 32 911692040A MARSHALL AP CP: 2198038 297.50 X 10,217.69
02/26/2020 33 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,128.20 X 9.089.49
02/26/2020 34 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2213258 33.50 X 9,055.99
02/26/2020 35 550493376 MARSHALL AP 240.71 X 8,815.28
02/26/2020 36 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,156.58 X 7,658.70
02/26/2020 37 550675666A MARSHALL AP 3,467.54 X 4,191.16
02/26/2020 38 811039897 MARSHALL AP CP: 2200824 1,875.00 X 2,316.16
04/27/2020 39 251706508 MARSHALL AP 834.13 X 1,482.03
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Register: MARSHALL AMBOY BANK
From 01/01/1995 through 04/04/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

BMI BENEFITS, L.L.C.

4/4/2023 11:09 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
04/27/2020 40 271563468 MARSHALL AP 2,259.08 X -7717.05
04/27/2020 41 272244227 MARSHALL AP 5,985.00 X -6,762.05
04/27/2020 42 27244227 MARSHALL AP 1,995.00 X -8,757.05
04/27/2020 43 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,623.50 X -10,380.55
04/27/2020 44 550493376 MARSHALL AP 2,530.36 X -12,910.91
04/27/2020 45 550564945A MARSHALL AP 8,389.15 X -21,300.06
04/27/2020 46 550675666A MARSHALL AP 80,981.23 X -102,281.29
04/27/2020 47 581997905 MARSHALL AP 665.00 X -102,946.29
04/27/2020 48 811039897 MARSHALL AP 3,750.00 X -106,696.29
04/27/2020 49 815045304 MARSHALL AP 860.00 X -107,556.29
04/29/2020 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 150,000.00 42,443.71
05/05/2020 50 251706508 MARSHALL AP 377.09 X 42,066.62
05/05/2020 51 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2276756 1,920.00 X 40,146.62
05/05/2020 52 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,794.40 X 38.352.22
05/05/2020 53 550493376 MARSHALL AP 813.84 X 37.538.38
05/05/2020 54 550564945A MARSHALL AP 6,486.86 X 31,051.52
05/05/2020 55 550675666A MARSHALL AP 17,826.04 X 13,225.48
05/05/2020 56 620842484 MARSHALL AP CP: 2273047 604.26 X 12,621.22
05/05/2020 57 815045304 MARSHALL AP 490.00 X 12,131.22
05/12/2020 58 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2282358 112.52 X 12,018.70
05/12/2020 59 550493376 MARSHALL AP CP: 2282301 70.74 X 11,947.96
05/12/2020 60 550564945A MARSHALL AP 96.00 X 11,851.96
05/12/2020 61 550675666A MARSHALL AP 5,949.69 X 5,902.27
05/19/2020 62 453787844 MARSHALL AP CP: 2285071 40.00 X 5,862.27
05/19/2020 63 541547408K MARSHALL AP CP: 2285074 30.00 X 5.832.27
05/19/2020 64 550493376 MARSHALL AP 9244 X 5,739.83
05/19/2020 65 550564945A MARSHALL AP 7796 X 5,661.87
05/19/2020 66 550675666A MARSHALL AP 697.77 X 4,964.10
06/10/2020 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 50,000.00 54,964.10
06/18/2020 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 50,000.00 104,964.10
06/18/2020 67 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,505.11 X 103,458.99
06/18/2020 68 271563468 MARSHALL AP 5,631.14 X 97.827.85
06/18/2020 69 453787844 MARSHALL AP 4,334.10 X 93.493.75
06/18/2020 70 474992388 MARSHALL AP CP: 2299971 232.11 X 93,261.64
06/18/2020 71 550493376 MARSHALL AP 796.78 X 92,464.86
06/18/2020 72 550564945A MARSHALL AP 636.18 X 91,828.68
06/18/2020 73 550675666A MARSHALL AP 5,519.20 X 86,309.48
06/18/2020 74 556000305 MARSHALL AP 41623 X 85.893.25
06/18/2020 75 581997905 MARSHALL AP CP: 2297403 270.00 X 85,623.25
06/18/2020 76 811039897 MARSHALL AP CP: 2297365 1,875.00 X 83,748.25
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06/18/2020 77 910652651 MARSHALL AP CP: 2309999 562.50 X 83.185.75
06/25/2020 78 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2318340 52526 X 82,660.49
06/25/2020 79 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2318346 90.95 X 82,569.54
06/25/2020 80 550493376 MARSHALL AP CP: 2319866 22275 X 82,346.79
06/25/2020 81 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2319881 52.06 X 82,294.73
06/25/2020 82 550675666A MARSHALL AP CP: 2319917 390.43 X 81,904.30
07/09/2020 83 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,493.90 X 80,410.40
07/09/2020 84 264183569 MARSHALL AP CP: 2321203 424 X 80,406.16
07/09/2020 85 271563468 MARSHALL AP 159.06 X 80,247.10
07/09/2020 86 272244227 MARSHALL AP 1,995.00 X 78.252.10
07/09/2020 87 310983140 MARSHALL AP CP: 2320644 161.88 X 78,090.22
07/09/2020 88 550493376 MARSHALL AP 31538 X 77,774.84
07/09/2020 89 550564945A MARSHALL AP 79240 X 76,982.44
07/09/2020 90 550675666A MARSHALL AP 46,258.76 X 30,723.68
07/09/2020 91 610444716 MARSHALL AP CP: 2321196 28.76 X 30,694.92
07/23/2020 92 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2336841 262.03 X 30,432.89
07/23/2020 93 550493376 MARSHALL AP CP: 2336842 164.25 X 30,268.64
07/23/2020 94 550564945A MARSHALL AP 592.00 X 29.676.64
07/23/2020 95 550675666A MARSHALL AP 32447 X 29.352.17
08/10/2020 96 251706508 MARSHALL AP 717.09 X 28,635.08
08/10/2020 97 271563468 MARSHALL AP 1,588.00 X 27,047.08
08/10/2020 98 272244227 MARSHALL AP 1,750.00 X 25,297.08
08/10/2020 99 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,173.00 X 24,124.08
08/10/2020 100 550493376 MARSHALL AP 500.61 X 23,623.47
08/10/2020 101 550564945A MARSHALL AP 596.44 X 23,027.03
08/10/2020 102 550675666A MARSHALL AP 5,660.18 X 17,366.85
08/10/2020 103 593379430A MARSHALL AP 1,221.23 X 16,145.62
08/27/2020 104 271563468 MARSHALL AP 1,086.41 X 15,059.21
08/27/2020 105 464119819A MARSHALL AP 501.65 X 14,557.56
08/27/2020 106 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2363534 30.00 X 14,527.56
08/27/2020 107 811855436 MARSHALL AP 1,120.00 X 13,407.56
09/24/2020 108 464119819A MARSHALL AP 281.82 X 13,125.74
09/24/2020 109 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,015.69 X 12,110.05
09/24/2020 110 550675666A MARSHALL AP CP: 2377944 1,969.10 X 10,140.95
09/24/2020 111 593379430A MARSHALL AP 139.08 X 10,001.87
10/13/2020 112 550493376 MARSHALL AP 273.75 X 9,728.12
10/13/2020 113 550675666A MARSHALL AP 30,591.04 X -20.862.92
10/13/2020 114 811039897 MARSHALL AP 7.500.00 X -28,362.92
11/05/2020 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 282,500.00  254,137.08
11/05/2020 115 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2415090 161.40 X 253,975.68
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11/05/2020 116 550493376 MARSHALL AP 476.25 X 253,499.43
11/05/2020 117 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,904.49 X 251,594.94
11/05/2020 118 550675666A MARSHALL AP 8,821.86 X 242,773.08
11/23/2020 119 272244227 MARSHALL AP 1,995.00 X 240,778.08
11/23/2020 120 550564945A MARSHALL AP 490.52 X 240,287.56
11/23/2020 121 550675666A MARSHALL AP 13,347.16 X 226,940.40
12/09/2020 MARSHALL DEPOSI... REFUNDS X 115.00  227,055.40
12/10/2020 122 550493376 MARSHALL AP 837.00 X 226,218.40
12/10/2020 123 550675666A MARSHALL AP 297233 X 223,246.07
12/23/2020 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 20,000.00  243,246.07
01/07/2021 124 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,140.28 X 242.105.79
01/07/2021 125 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2455556 174.04 X 241,931.75
01/07/2021 126 550493376 MARSHALL AP 896.82 X 241,034.93
01/07/2021 127 550675666A MARSHALL AP 6,505.92 X 234,529.01
01/14/2021 128 251706508 MARSHALL AP 266.14 X 234,262.87
01/14/2021 129 251859471 MARSHALL AP CP: 2465199 164.57 X 234,098.30
01/14/2021 130 550493376 MARSHALL AP 231.77 X 233.866.53
01/14/2021 131 550564945A MARSHALL AP 7,131.00 X 226,735.53
01/14/2021 132 550675666A MARSHALL AP 78,302.44 X 148,433.09
01/28/2021 133 251706508 MARSHALL AP 586.26 X 147.846.83
01/28/2021 134 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2471533 96.47 X 147,750.36
01/28/2021 135 550493376 MARSHALL AP 486.39 X 147,263.97
01/28/2021 136 550564945A MARSHALL AP 3,747.22 X 143,516.75
01/28/2021 137 550675666A MARSHALL AP 58,572.51 X 84,944.24
02/08/2021 138 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2482945 1,734.38 X 83,209.86
02/08/2021 139 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,334.50 X 81,875.36
02/08/2021 140 550357050 MARSHALL AP CP: 2483164 3,500.00 X 78,375.36
02/08/2021 141 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2478523 40.00 X 78,335.36
02/08/2021 142 550675666A MARSHALL AP 6,014.18 X 72,321.18
02/25/2021 143 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2487556 2,276.50 X 70,044.68
02/25/2021 144 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,751.00 X 68,293.68
02/25/2021 145 522278816B MARSHALL AP CP: 2496829 115.00 X 68,178.68
03/04/2021 146 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2497536 51538 X 67,663.30
03/04/2021 147 550493376 MARSHALL AP 326.88 X 67,336.42
03/04/2021 148 550564945A MARSHALL AP 91.00 X 67,245.42
03/04/2021 149 550675666A MARSHALL AP 27,799.09 X 39.446.33
04/06/2021 150 232919472 MARSHALL AP CP: 2508706 240.80 X 39.205.53
04/06/2021 151 251706508 MARSHALL AP I,117.61 X 38.087.92
04/06/2021 152 453787844 MARSHALL AP 2,443.33 X 35.644.59
04/06/2021 153 550493376 MARSHALL AP 1,262.58 X 34,382.01
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04/06/2021 154 550564945A MARSHALL AP 7.990.81 X 26,391.20
04/06/2021 155 550675666A MARSHALL AP 18,700.12 X 7,691.08
04/22/2021 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 150,000.00 157,691.08
04/26/2021 156 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,180.21 X 156,510.87
04/26/2021 157 271563468 MARSHALL AP 6.,382.99 X 150,127.88
04/26/2021 158 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,504.50 X 148,623.38
04/26/2021 159 550493376 MARSHALL AP 23475 X 148.388.63
04/26/2021 160 550493376A MARSHALL AP 78229 X 147,606.34
04/26/2021 161 550564945A MARSHALL AP 6,246.00 X 141,360.34
04/26/2021 162 550675666A MARSHALL AP 73,215.16 X 68,145.18
05/10/2021 163 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2550580 1047 X 68,134.71
05/10/2021 164 453787844 MARSHALL AP 4259 X 68,092.12
05/10/2021 165 465753194 MARSHALL AP CP: 2556404 2,008.00 X 66,084.12
05/10/2021 166 550493376 MARSHALL AP 26730 X 65,816.82
05/10/2021 167 550493376A MARSHALL AP 88.21 X 65,728.61
05/10/2021 168 550564945A MARSHALL AP 2,13555 X 63,593.06
05/10/2021 169 550675666A MARSHALL AP 10,099.10 X 53,493.96
05/13/2021 170 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2561246 119.00 X 53,374.96
05/13/2021 171 550675666A MARSHALL AP 320.78 X 53,054.18
05/27/2021 172 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2571863 62.03 X 52,992.15
05/27/2021 173 453787844 MARSHALL AP 85.60 X 52.906.55
05/27/2021 174 550493376A MARSHALL AP 46.27 X 52.860.28
05/27/2021 175 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,277.27 X 51,583.01
05/27/2021 176 550675666A MARSHALL AP 32,519.58 X 19,063.43
07/14/2021 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 132,500.00 151,563.43
07/15/2021 177 251706508 MARSHALL AP 2,791.79 X 148,771.64
07/15/2021 178 271563468 MARSHALL AP 4,145.07 X 144,626.57
07/15/2021 179 272244227 MARSHALL AP CP: 2579303 1,995.00 X 142,631.57
07/15/2021 180 311483173 MARSHALL AP 1,459.74 X 141,171.83
07/15/2021 181 311800570 MARSHALL AP CP: 2607353 54130 X 140,630.53
07/15/2021 182 453787844 MARSHALL AP 2,962.31 X 137,668.22
07/15/2021 183 541876925 MARSHALL AP 85.00 X 137,583.22
07/15/2021 184 550493376 MARSHALL AP 33194 X 137,251.28
07/15/2021 185 550493376A MARSHALL AP 2,085.32 X 135,165.96
07/15/2021 186 550564945A MARSHALL AP 15,144.96 X 120,021.00
07/15/2021 187 550675666A MARSHALL AP 108,588.92 X 11,432.08
07/15/2021 188 56109372277 MARSHALL AP 53.82 X 11,378.26
07/15/2021 189 811039897 MARSHALL AP CP: 2579304 2,945.00 X 8,433.26
07/15/2021 190 832951018 MARSHALL AP 37.05 X 8,396.21
07/29/2021 191 550493376A MARSHALL AP CP: 2632445 22275 X 8,173.46
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07/29/2021 192 550675666A MARSHALL AP CP: 2632446 2,049.42 X 6,124.04
08/09/2021 193 251706508 MARSHALL AP 562.50 X 5,561.54
08/09/2021 194 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2638838 99.10 X 5,462.44
08/09/2021 195 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,278.22 X 4,184.22
08/09/2021 196 550675666A MARSHALL AP CP: 2633635 256.02 X 3,928.20
08/09/2021 197 V-0133224 MARSHALL AP CP: 2633640 200.00 X 3,728.20
08/12/2021 198 251859471 MARSHALL AP CP: 2641220 174.12 X 3,554.08
08/12/2021 199 550492006 MARSHALL AP 9296 X 3,461.12
08/12/2021 200 550564945A MARSHALL AP 94793 X 2,513.19
08/12/2021 201 550643304 MARSHALL AP CP: 2639002 200.00 X 2,313.19
08/12/2021 202 550675666A MARSHALL AP CP: 2642009 1,531.19 X 782.00
09/30/2021 MARSHALL E Service Charge 15.00 X 767.00
10/29/2021 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 362,500.00  363,267.00
11/01/2021 203 251706508 MARSHALL AP 13191 X 363,135.09
11/01/2021 204 251859471 MARSHALL AP CP: 2685005 10.96 X 363,124.13
11/01/2021 205 271563468 MARSHALL AP 753.96 X 362,370.17
11/01/2021 206 440545289G MARSHALL AP CP: 2700610 26.84 X 362,343.33
11/01/2021 207 453787844 MARSHALL AP 580.33 X 361,763.00
11/01/2021 208 550493376A MARSHALL AP 2,697.47 X 359,065.53
11/01/2021 209 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,705.58 X 357.359.95
11/01/2021 210 550675666A MARSHALL AP 59,283.62 X 298.076.33
11/04/2021 211 251859471 MARSHALL AP 159.29 X 297.917.04
11/04/2021 212 550564945A MARSHALL AP 380.74 X 297,536.30
11/11/2021 213 550493376A MARSHALL AP 9229 X 297,444.01
11/11/2021 214 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2706124 40.00 X 297,404.01
11/11/2021 215 550675666A MARSHALL AP 3,977.08 X 293.426.93
12/09/2021 216 208017790 MARSHALL AP 35.80 X 293,391.13
12/09/2021 217 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,133.24 X 292,257.89
12/09/2021 218 271563468 MARSHALL AP 1,458.73 X 290,799.16
12/09/2021 219 453787844 MARSHALL AP 87550 X 289.,923.66
12/09/2021 220 550493376A MARSHALL AP 645.12 X 289,278.54
12/09/2021 221 550564945A MARSHALL AP 4,394.12 X 284,884.42
12/09/2021 222 550675666A MARSHALL AP 9.802.77 X 275,081.65
12/21/2021 223 251706508 MARSHALL AP 799.73 X 274,281.92
12/21/2021 224 271563468 MARSHALL AP 11835 X 274,163.57
12/21/2021 225 550493376A MARSHALL AP CP: 2735992 127.59 X 274,035.98
12/21/2021 226 550564945A MARSHALL AP 99422 X 273,041.76
12/21/2021 227 550675666A MARSHALL AP 2,646.69 X 270,395.07
01/06/2022 228 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2745102 608.69 X 269,786.38
01/06/2022 229 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2745103 70.10 X 269,716.28
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01/06/2022 230 550493376A MARSHALL AP 54235 X 269,173.93
01/06/2022 231 550564945A MARSHALL AP 166.98 X 269.,006.95
01/06/2022 232 550675666A MARSHALL AP 2,253.84 X 266,753.11
01/14/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... REFUNDS X 66.29  266,819.40
01/19/2022 233 208062791 MARSHALL AP 61.21 X 266,758.19
01/19/2022 234 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2755070 356.73 X 266,401.46
01/19/2022 235 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2755080 57.69 X 266,343.77
01/19/2022 236 550493376A MARSHALL AP 35034 X 265.993.43
01/19/2022 237 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2751667 105.00 X 265,888.43
01/19/2022 238 550675666A MARSHALL AP 2,261.15 X 263,627.28
01/27/2022 239 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,951.62 X 261,675.66
01/27/2022 240 271563468 MARSHALL AP 21327 X 261,462.39
01/27/2022 241 453787844 MARSHALL AP 21044 X 261,251.95
01/27/2022 242 550493376A MARSHALL AP 43633 X 260,815.62
01/27/2022 243 550564945A MARSHALL AP 3296 X 260,782.66
01/27/2022 244 550675666A MARSHALL AP 11,705.41 X 249,077.25
02/07/2022 245 208062791 MARSHALL AP 83587 X 248.,241.38
02/07/2022 246 251706508 MARSHALL AP 24359 X 247,997.79
02/07/2022 247 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2771717 737.88 X 247,259.91
02/07/2022 248 453787844B MARSHALL AP 450.50 X 246,809.41
02/07/2022 249 550493376A MARSHALL AP 1,310.78 X 245.,498.63
02/07/2022 250 550564945A MARSHALL AP 2,520.00 X 242.978.63
02/07/2022 251 550675666A MARSHALL AP 49,799.34 X 193,179.29
02/07/2022 252 56109372277 MARSHALL AP 44.44 X 193,134.85
02/07/2022 253 593232386 MARSHALL AP CP: 2778699 571.88 X 192,562.97
02/16/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... REFUNDS X 1,330.00 193,892.97
02/17/2022 254 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,225.64 X 192,667.33
02/17/2022 255 271563468 MARSHALL AP 2,293.57 X 190,373.76
02/17/2022 256 453787844B MARSHALL AP 1,162.93 X 189.,210.83
02/17/2022 257 550493376A MARSHALL AP CP: 2793718 127.59 X 189,083.24
02/17/2022 258 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2793470 119.00 X 188,964.24
02/17/2022 259 550675666A MARSHALL AP 8,070.42 X 180,893.82
03/08/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 100,000.00  280,893.82
03/09/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... this is a blue ch... X 26.84  280,920.66
03/10/2022 260 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,454.27 X 279.,466.39
03/10/2022 261 550493376A MARSHALL AP 28190 X 279,184.49
03/10/2022 262 550564945A MARSHALL AP 2,090.47 X 277,094.02
03/10/2022 263 550675666A MARSHALL AP 56,875.98 X 220,218.04
03/10/2022 264 550703678 MARSHALL AP CP: 2814685 31.00 X 220,187.04
03/10/2022 265 593232386 MARSHALL AP 340.66 219.,846.38
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03/24/2022 266 251859471 MARSHALL AP CP: 2830452 53256 X 219,313.82
03/24/2022 267 270281054 MARSHALL AP 300.00 X 219,013.82
03/24/2022 268 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2830246 498.00 X 218,515.82
03/24/2022 269 453787844B MARSHALL AP 367.22 X 218,148.60
03/24/2022 270 550493376A MARSHALL AP 168.47 X 217.980.13
03/24/2022 271 550564945A MARSHALL AP 525.69 X 217,454.44
03/24/2022 272 550675666A MARSHALL AP 4,048.90 X 213,405.54
04/11/2022 273 208062791 MARSHALL AP CP: 2836887 7.74 X 213,397.80
04/11/2022 274 251706508 MARSHALL AP 78.04 X 213.319.76
04/11/2022 275 264190328 MARSHALL AP 133.76 X 213,186.00
04/11/2022 276 270281054 MARSHALL AP 300.00 X 212,886.00
04/11/2022 277 271563468 MARSHALL AP 463.32 X 212,422.68
04/11/2022 278 311483173 MARSHALL AP CP: 2833815 83785 X 211,584.83
04/11/2022 279 550493376A MARSHALL AP 486.06 X 211,098.77
04/11/2022 280 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,199.04 X 209,899.73
04/11/2022 281 550675666A MARSHALL AP 10,156.21 X 199,743.52
04/14/2022 MARSHALL E ITF X 267.30  200,010.82
04/19/2022 282 251706508 MARSHALL AP 51640 X 199.,494.42
04/19/2022 283 271563468 MARSHALL AP 1,170.53 X 198.,323.89
04/19/2022 284 311483173 MARSHALL AP 103.61 X 198,220.28
04/19/2022 285 453787844B MARSHALL AP 739.50 X 197.,480.78
04/19/2022 286 550493376A MARSHALL AP 851.09 X 196,629.69
04/19/2022 287 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,438.25 X 195,191.44
04/19/2022 288 550675666A MARSHALL AP 19,802.01 X 175,389.43
05/05/2022 289 208062791 MARSHALL AP CP: 2870157 6.88 X 175,382.55
05/05/2022 290 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2868753 2203 X 175,360.52
05/05/2022 291 264190328A MARSHALL AP 156.28 X 175,204.24
05/05/2022 292 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2870595 105.84 X 175,098.40
05/05/2022 293 310647344 MARSHALL AP 58.80 X 175,039.60
05/05/2022 294 550493376A MARSHALL AP 801.36 X 174,238.24
05/05/2022 295 550564945A MARSHALL AP 2,520.18 X 171,718.06
05/05/2022 296 550675666A MARSHALL AP 11,534.53 X 160,183.53
05/05/2022 297 616001218 MARSHALL AP 44938 X 159,734.15
05/05/2022 298 V-0270091 MARSHALL AP CP: 2870180 661.71 X 159,072.44
05/12/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... REFUNDS X 256.02 159,328.46
05/12/2022 299 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,667.46 X 157,661.00
05/12/2022 300 311204058 MARSHALL AP CP: 2885709 98.54 X 157,562.46
05/12/2022 301 453787844 MARSHALL AP 122.00 X 157,440.46
05/12/2022 302 550493376A MARSHALL AP 743.56 X 156,696.90
05/12/2022 303 550564945A MARSHALL AP 4,13835 X 152,558.55
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05/12/2022 304 550675666A MARSHALL AP 28,943.10 X 123,615.45
05/12/2022 305 550696369 MARSHALL AP 5732 X 123,558.13
05/19/2022 306 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 2893737 737.88 X 122,820.25
05/19/2022 307 310736495 MARSHALL AP CP: 2893283 15033 X 122,669.92
05/19/2022 308 453787844 MARSHALL AP 450.50 X 122,219.42
05/19/2022 309 453787844B MARSHALL AP 174.00 X 122,045.42
05/19/2022 310 550493376A MARSHALL AP 712.50 X 121,332.92
05/19/2022 311 550564945A MARSHALL AP 34249 X 120,990.43
05/19/2022 312 550675666A MARSHALL AP 6,606.62 X 114,383.81
05/26/2022 313 453787844 MARSHALL AP CP: 2903617 1749 X 114,366.32
05/26/2022 314 550493376A MARSHALL AP 301.50 X 114,064.82
05/26/2022 315 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 2903625 11.93 X 114,052.89
05/26/2022 316 550675666A MARSHALL AP 4,046.78 X 110,006.11
05/26/2022 317 870648900A MARSHALL AP CP: 2903565 757.00 X 109,249.11
06/09/2022 318 208062791 MARSHALL AP 16.71 X 109,232.40
06/09/2022 319 251706508 MARSHALL AP 350.83 X 108.881.57
06/09/2022 320 271563468 MARSHALL AP 1,490.33 X 107,391.24
06/09/2022 321 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,024.50 X 106,366.74
06/09/2022 322 550493376A MARSHALL AP 93787 X 105,428.87
06/09/2022 323 550564945A MARSHALL AP 473.09 X 104,955.78
06/09/2022 324 550675666A MARSHALL AP 10,179.65 X 94,776.13
06/23/2022 325 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 2929328 242.84 X 94,533.29
06/23/2022 326 271563468 MARSHALL AP 1,623.57 X 92,909.72
06/23/2022 327 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,028.50 X 91,881.22
06/23/2022 328 550493376A MARSHALL AP 146.99 X 91,734.23
06/23/2022 329 550564945A MARSHALL AP 135.57 X 91,598.66
06/23/2022 330 550675666A MARSHALL AP 3,556.23 X 88,042.43
06/23/2022 331 870648900B MARSHALL AP 670.50 X 87.371.93
06/29/2022 332 251706508 MARSHALL AP 189.26 X 87,182.67
06/29/2022 333 271563468 MARSHALL AP 99.99 X 87.082.68
06/29/2022 334 475402965 MARSHALL AP 571.82 X 86,510.86
06/29/2022 335 550357050A MARSHALL AP CP: 2935781 2,637.90 X 83,872.96
06/29/2022 336 550493376A MARSHALL AP 151.54 X 83,721.42
06/29/2022 337 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,285.82 X 82,435.60
06/29/2022 338 550675666A MARSHALL AP 1491438 X 67,521.22
07/11/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 262,500.00  330,021.22
07/14/2022 339 550493376A MARSHALL AP CP: 2943444 102.75 X 329,918.47
07/14/2022 340 550564945A MARSHALL AP 128.81 X 329,789.66
07/14/2022 341 550675666A MARSHALL AP 1,042.68 X 328,746.98
07/28/2022 342 251706508 MARSHALL AP 2,920.01 X 325,826.97
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Register: MARSHALL AMBOY BANK
From 01/01/1995 through 04/04/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

BMI BENEFITS, L.L.C.

4/4/2023 11:09 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/28/2022 343 271563468 MARSHALL AP 521.99 X 325.304.98
07/28/2022 344 311483173 MARSHALL AP CP: 2966705 317.10 X 324,987.88
07/28/2022 345 453787844 MARSHALL AP 15231 X 324,835.57
07/28/2022 346 550493376A MARSHALL AP 61747 X 324,218.10
07/28/2022 347 550564945A MARSHALL AP 54945 X 323,668.65
07/28/2022 348 550564945C MARSHALL AP 605.85 X 323,062.80
07/28/2022 349 550675666A MARSHALL AP 11,123.49 X 311,939.31
08/11/2022 350 251706508 MARSHALL AP 692.09 X 311,247.22
08/11/2022 351 550493376A MARSHALL AP CP: 2979708 2551 X 311,221.71
08/11/2022 352 550564945A MARSHALL AP 63.85 X 311,157.86
08/11/2022 353 550564945C MARSHALL AP 35142 X 310,806.44
08/11/2022 354 550675666A MARSHALL AP 2,317.78 X 308,488.66
08/17/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... REFUNDS X 38.57  308,527.23
08/23/2022 355 264183569 MARSHALL AP 110.00 X 308.417.23
08/23/2022 356 550493376A MARSHALL AP CP: 3003379 22275 X 308,194.48
09/08/2022 357 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,33898 X 306,855.50
09/08/2022 358 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 3015520 138.62 X 306,716.88
09/08/2022 359 453787844 MARSHALL AP 5734 X 306,659.54
09/08/2022 360 472511008 MARSHALL AP CP: 3010685 826 X 306,651.28
09/08/2022 361 550493376A MARSHALL AP 137.69 X 306,513.59
09/08/2022 362 550564945A MARSHALL AP 39552 X 306,118.07
09/08/2022 363 MARSHALL AP 268.95 X 305.849.12
09/08/2022 364 550675666A MARSHALL AP 5,657.85 X 300,191.27
09/08/2022 365 610444716 MARSHALL AP CP: 3010688 202.70 X 299,988.57
09/20/2022 366 550493376A MARSHALL AP 478.50 X 299.510.07
09/20/2022 367 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,565.19 X 297,944.88
09/20/2022 368 550675666A MARSHALL AP 38,33537 X 259,609.51
09/29/2022 369 MARSHALL AP CP: 3032720 627.89 X 258,981.62
09/29/2022 370 MARSHALL AP CP: 3033157 42.09 X 258.939.53
09/29/2022 371 MARSHALL AP 802.92 X 258,136.61
09/29/2022 372 MARSHALL AP 6,724.15 X 251,412.46
09/29/2022 373 MARSHALL AP 36,173.45 X 215,239.01
09/30/2022 336 MARSHALL E CK# 197 VOID X 200.00  215.439.01
10/11/2022 374 MARSHALL AP 26542 X 215,173.59
10/11/2022 375 MARSHALL AP 2,270.15 X 212,903.44
10/18/2022 376 MARSHALL AP 374.10 X 212,529.34
10/18/2022 377 MARSHALL AP 206.57 X 212,322.77
10/18/2022 378 MARSHALL AP 12,423.58 X 199.,899.19
10/19/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... REFUNDS X 566.64  200,465.83
10/28/2022 MARSHALL DEPOSI... Deposit X 412,500.00  612,965.83
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Register: MARSHALL AMBOY BANK
From 01/01/1995 through 04/04/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

BMI BENEFITS, L.L.C.

4/4/2023 11:09 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
11/03/2022 379 251706508 MARSHALL AP CP: 3069190 145.15 X 612,820.68
11/03/2022 380 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 3062394 2429.13 X 610,391.55
11/03/2022 381 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,623.50 X 608,768.05
11/03/2022 382 550493376A MARSHALL AP 27482 X 608,493.23
11/03/2022 383 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,305.00 X 607,188.23
11/03/2022 384 550675666A MARSHALL AP 5,996.01 X 601,192.22
11/15/2022 385 251706508 MARSHALL AP 574.07 X 600,618.15
11/15/2022 386 271563468 MARSHALL AP 2,794.00 X 597.824.15
11/15/2022 387 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,445.00 X 596.379.15
11/15/2022 388 550493376A MARSHALL AP 33841 X 596,040.74
11/15/2022 389 550564945A MARSHALL AP 1,292.77 X 594,747.97
11/15/2022 390 550675666A MARSHALL AP 19,245.50 X 575,502.47
11/29/2022 391 251706508 MARSHALL AP 563.65 X 574.938.82
11/29/2022 392 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 3099921 178.49 X 574,760.33
11/29/2022 393 550493376A MARSHALL AP 930.51 X 573,829.82
11/29/2022 394 550564945A MARSHALL AP 3,804.81 X 570,025.01
11/29/2022 395 550675666A MARSHALL AP 43,362.44 X 526,662.57
12/14/2022 396 251706508 MARSHALL AP 176.21 X 526.486.36
12/14/2022 397 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 3113206 1,209.25 X 525,277.11
12/14/2022 398 453787844 MARSHALL AP 833.00 X 524.444.11
12/14/2022 399 550493376A MARSHALL AP 961.22 X 523,482.89
12/14/2022 400 550564945A MARSHALL AP 17394 X 523,308.95
12/14/2022 401 550675666A MARSHALL AP 17,05591 X 506,253.04
01/10/2023 402 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,686.16 X 504.566.88
01/10/2023 403 271563468 MARSHALL AP 1,760.41 X 502,806.47
01/10/2023 404 364787311 MARSHALL AP 373.02 X 502.433.45
01/10/2023 405 453787844 MARSHALL AP 2,013.23 X 500,420.22
01/10/2023 406 550493376A MARSHALL AP 94537 X 499,474.85
01/10/2023 407 550564945A MARSHALL AP 7,463.57 X 492,011.28
01/10/2023 408 550675666A MARSHALL AP 89,547.17 X 402,464.11
01/10/2023 409 811039897 MARSHALL AP CP: 3124663 2,945.00 X 399,519.11
01/19/2023 410 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,163.12 X 398,355.99
01/19/2023 411 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 3141718 315.14 X 398.,040.85
01/19/2023 412 550493376A MARSHALL AP 22726 X 397.813.59
01/19/2023 413 550564945A MARSHALL AP 499.24 X 397.314.35
01/19/2023 414 550675666A MARSHALL AP 14,720.20 X 382,594.15
02/09/2023 415 251706508 MARSHALL AP 6,655.46 X 375.938.69
02/09/2023 416 264183569 MARSHALL AP CP: 3159695 2251 X 375.916.18
02/09/2023 417 271563468 MARSHALL AP 2,495.26 373,420.92
02/09/2023 418 453787844 MARSHALL AP 1,853.00 X 371,567.92
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Register: MARSHALL AMBOY BANK
From 01/01/1995 through 04/04/2023
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

BMI BENEFITS, L.L.C.

4/4/2023 11:09 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
02/09/2023 419 550493376A MARSHALL AP 883.55 X 370,684.37
02/09/2023 420 550564945A MARSHALL AP 3.43897 X 367,245.40
02/09/2023 421 550675666A MARSHALL AP 22,796.41 X 344,448.99
02/23/2023 422 251706508 MARSHALL AP 694.28 343,754.71
02/23/2023 423 264183569 MARSHALL AP 60.58 343,694.13
02/23/2023 424 271563468 MARSHALL AP 825.78 342.868.35
02/23/2023 425 453787844 MARSHALL AP 3,311.19 339.557.16
02/23/2023 426 550493376A MARSHALL AP CP: 3189105 240.75 339.316.41
02/23/2023 427 550564945A MARSHALL AP 8,696.87 330,619.54
02/23/2023 428 550564945C MARSHALL AP CP: 3186628 20.00 330,599.54
02/23/2023 429 550675666A MARSHALL AP 43,050.40 287,549.14
03/14/2023 430 251706508 MARSHALL AP 1,003.24 286,545.90
03/14/2023 431 311483173 MARSHALL AP CP: 3196939 67.43 286,478.47
03/14/2023 432 550493376A MARSHALL AP 987.63 285,490.84
03/14/2023 433 550564945A MARSHALL AP 2,941.36 282,549.48
03/14/2023 434 550675666A MARSHALL AP 22,957.05 259,592.43
03/14/2023 435 550696369 MARSHALL AP 663.39 258,929.04
03/14/2023 436 811039897 MARSHALL AP CP: 3196880 3,047.25 255,881.79
03/23/2023 437 251706508 MARSHALL AP 321.37 255,560.42
03/23/2023 438 271563468 MARSHALL AP CP: 3214538 99.60 255,460.82
03/23/2023 439 550493376A MARSHALL AP 274.50 255,186.32
03/23/2023 440 550564945A MARSHALL AP 2.365.64 252,820.68
03/23/2023 441 550675666A MARSHALL AP 21,247.80 231,572.88
03/27/2023 442 550493376A MARSHALL AP 614.25 230,958.63
03/27/2023 443 550564945A MARSHALL AP CP: 3189303 3.18 230,955.45
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2023/2024 Marshall University

ACCIDENT INSURANCE CONFIRMATION

Please initial the coverage(s) selected and Sign and Date below.

ICS: AIG/BMI
AGGREGATE DEDUCTIBLE $900,000
STOP LOSS PREMIUM $73,000
ADMIN FEE $48,000
CAT: US Fire/BMI $1,600
Acceptance:

This shall serve as official notice that it is our intention to accept this proposal for basic athletic accident
insurance in accordance with the provisions stated above. | further certify that | have verified the activities
\ listed in the sports census and accept that changes to that list may result in additional premium due.

N

Signature Date

Title

Email Signed Form to Gail.Gray@McGriff.com
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You manhage your business.
We’ll manage your risks.

\'/ MCGrift
©2023 McGriff Insurance Services, LLC. All rights reserved.
iff Insurance Services, LLC. i idi i i
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers’ compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: McGiriff Insurance Se ices, Inc. .

Authorized Signature: /\}/&\n /(, Q/ L\"’WWV‘/\ Date: (v 2_/'2_9 22

State of South Carolma

County of Greenville

, to-wit:
Q
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this &_A-’day of (_\&A\N , 20£
My Commission-expires \}\\Q&.Q}f\ \3 , 2030

AFFIX SEAL HERE = NOTARY PUBLIC&O—W

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)
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